
February 23, 2026 
SCHEDULE D 

 
STOPPING PROHIBITED 

(SECTION 19) 
    PROHIBITED 
 STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS  
 

Bylaw 77-200  D-1 

 Albert St. W. north east limit any time 
   of civic no. 
   186 and east 
   limit of civic 
   no. 208 
 

 Albert St. W. north east limit of any time 
   civic no. 284 
   and Huron St. 
 

 Albert St. W. north 30 m east of the any time 
   C.P.R. tracks and 
   15 m west of 
   C.P.R. tracks 
 

 Albert St. W. south 30 m west of the any time 
   C.P.R. tracks and 
   15 m east of the 
   C.P.R. tracks 
 

 Alworth Place east &  driveway of 1430 hrs. to  
  north side Civic No. 74 1530 hrs. 
  of southwest to a point  Saturdays and 
  curve 100 m south holidays  
   and thence  excepted 
   east therefrom 
 
 Andrew Street west Queen St. &  any time 
   Bay St. 
 

 Bruce Street east a point 38 m any time 
   south of  
   Grosvenor Ave. 
 

 Bruce Street west a point 38 m any time 
   north of  
   Grosvenor Ave. 
   to Wilson St. 
 

 Central Street both Bonney St. to  0900 hrs. to  
   McAllen St. 1100 hrs &  
    1400 hrs to  
    1700 hrs., 
    Sat., Sun., & 
    holidays  
    excepted 
 



    PROHIBITED 
       STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS 
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 Chapple Avenue north Allard St. 0800 hrs. to 
   & a point 208 m 1700 hrs.  
   west of Allard Mon. to Fri. 
    holidays  
    excepted 
 

 Dablon Street east north side of any time 
   Malabar Dr. &  
   61 m south of  
   north side of  
   Malabar Dr. 
 
 Denwood Drive west north limit of civic 08:00 hrs to 09:00 hrs  
   #175 and south limit & 15:00 hrs to 16:00 hrs  
   of civic #149 Sat. and Sun. excepted 
    Sept. 1 to June 30  
 
 Denwood Drive east north limit of civic 08:00 hrs to 09:00 hrs 
   #176 and south limit & 15:00 hrs to 16:00 hrs 
   of civic #150 Sat. and Sun. excepted 
    Sept. 1 to June 30 
 
 Doncaster Road north Prentice Ave. and 196m 0830 hrs. to 0930 hrs. 
   west of Prentice Ave. 1500 hrs. to 1600 hrs. 
    Monday to Friday 
    September 1st to June 
    30th holidays exempt 
  

 Douglas Street north Korah Rd. and  any time 
   a point 21 m west 
   of Korah Rd. 
 

 Fauquier Avenue east Borron Ave. to  0930 hrs. to  
   30 m south of  1030 hrs.,  
   MacDonald Ave. 1400 hrs to  
    1500 hrs  
    Sat., Sun., & 
    holidays  
    excepted; 
    Sept. 1st to 
    June 15th 
 

 Florwin Drive west 15 m north to  any time 
   15 m south 
   Shingwauk St. 
 

 Goetz Street east & Metzger St. & any time 
  west Bonney St. 
 

 Goulais Avenue east south limit of  0800 hrs. to 
   McMeeken Centre 1900 hrs. 
 

 Goulais Avenue west Rushmere Dr. & 0900 hrs. to 
   Chippewa St. 1400 hrs. 
 
 



    PROHIBITED 
       STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS 
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 Great Northern Rd. east the Fourth Line any time 

   Road and a point 
   64 m north of the 
   Fourth Line 
 

 Great Northern Rd. west south limit of  any time 
   Champlain St. &  
   34 m south of the  
   south limit of  
   Champlain St. 
 

 Grosvenor Avenue. north & Bruce St. &  any time 
  south Dufferin St. 
 

 John Street east Bloor St. & 46 m any time 
   south of Bloor St. 
 
 John Street west Queen Street &  0800 hrs to  
   Albert Street 1700 hrs Mon.  
    to Fri. 
 

 Johnson Avenue north east limit of  0800 hrs to 
   James Lyons School 1700 hrs Mon. 
   property and west to Fri. 
   limit of James Lyons 
   School property 
 

 Herbert Street both Pim Street to  any time 
   easterly 
 
 Lake Street east 350 & 358 Lake Street any time 
 

 MacDonald Avenue north Gladstone Ave. & 1130 hrs. to 
   Trelawne Ave. 1330 hrs.; 
    1500 hrs. to  
    1800 hrs.  
    Mon. to Fri. 
    Nov. 1st to  
    Mar. 31st 
 

 MacDonald Avenue south Gladstone Ave. 1130 hrs. to  
   & Trelawne Ave. 1330 hrs.  
    Mon. to Fri.;  
    Nov 1st to  
    Mar. 31st 
 

 Malabar Drive north east limit of  any time 
   Dablon Street &  
   46 m west of east 
   limit of Dablon St. 
 

 Marconi Street south a point 15 m east  0800 hrs to  
   of entrance to 1700 hrs. 
   Riverview School Mon., to Fri. 
   and a point 15 m 



    PROHIBITED 
       STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS 
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   west of entrance 
   to Riverview School 
 

 McNabb Street north east & west  any time 
   limits of St. 
   Bernadette School 
   property 

  
 Northern Avenue north east and west 0800 hrs. to  

   limits of Prince 0900 hrs.; 
   Charles School 1130 hrs. to 
   property 1330 hrs.,  
    1530 hrs. to  
    1630 hrs.  
    Mon. to Fri. 
 

 Northland Road east Bloor St. and  0800 hrs  
   a point 134 m to 1700 hrs 
   south Sat., Sun., 
    and holidays 
    excepted  
    Sept. 1st 
    to June 5th 
 

 Oakwood Avenue north east limit of any time 
   Poplar Avenue 
   to a point 12 m 
   east of the east 
   limit of Poplar 
   Avenue 
 

 Pine Street east south limit of any time 
   Northern Avenue 
   and 15m south of 
   Northern Avenue 
 

 Pine Street east north limit of any time 
   Passmore Road and 
   75m north of  
   Passmore Road 
 

 Pine Street east south limit of any time 
   Passmore Road 
   and south limit 
   of civic #774 
 

 Pine Street east north limit of any time 
   Pleasant Drive 
   and north limit 
   of civic #940 
 

 Pine Street east south limit of any time 
   Pleasant Drive 
   and 50m south of 
   Pleasant Drive 
 



    PROHIBITED 
       STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS 
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 Pine Street east Wellington St. & any time 
   the Canadian  
   Pacific Railway 
   right-of-way 
 

 Pine Street west north limit of any time 
   Pleasant Drive 
   and 75m north of 
   Pleasant Drive 
 

 Pine Street west north limit of any time 
   Pleasant Drive 
   and 122m south of 
   north limit of 
   Pleasant Drive 

 
Pine Street west north limit of any time 

   civic #811 and 
   125m south of 
   civic #811 
 

 Pine Street west Wellington St. &  any time 
   the Canadian  
   Pacific Railway 
   right-of-way 
 

 Pine Street east Wellington St. 1200 hrs. to  
   & Stanley St. 1300 hrs and 
    1500 hrs to 
    1800 hrs.;  
    Mon., to Fri. 
 

 Placid Avenue south a point 50 m  any time 
   west of Pentagon 
   to a point 122 m  
   west of Pentagon 
 

 Placid Avenue  north a point 54 m west any time 
   of Pentagon to a  
   point 80 m west of 
   Pentagon 
 

 Queen Street East. north Pim Street & 0730 hrs. to  
   Simpson Street 0900 hrs. 
    1230 hrs. to 
    1800 hrs.  
    Sundays  
    excepted 
 
 

  
 

  



    PROHIBITED 
       STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS 
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 Queen Street East north Elgin Street and a  any time 
   point 47 m west of  
   Elgin Street  
 

 Queen Street East north Elgin Street and a any time 
   point 123 m west of  
   Elgin Street 
 

 Queen Street East north Bruce Street and  any time 
   a point 54 m east  
   of Bruce Street 
 

 Queen Street East north Bruce Street and  any time 
   a point 134 m west 
   of Bruce Street 
 

 Queen Street East north Dennis Street and  any time 
   a point 43 m east  
   of Dennis Street 
 

 Queen Street East north East Street and a point 
   55 m west of East Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north Brock Street and a point 
   40 m east of Brock Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north Brock Street and a point 
   28 m west of Brock Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north Spring Street and a point 
   98 m east of Spring Street any time 

 
 Queen Street East north Spring Street and a point 
   68 m east of Spring Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north Spring Street and a point 
   22 m east of Spring Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north Spring Street and a point 
   15 m west of Spring Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north March Street and a point 
   40 m east of March Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north March Street and a point 
   12 m west of March Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north March Street and a point 
   85 m west of March Street any time 
 
  



    PROHIBITED 
       STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS 
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 Queen Street East north Elgin Street and a point 
   66 m east of Elgin Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East north Elgin Street and a point 
   25 m east of Elgin Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south East Street and a point 
   30 m west of East Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south Brock Street and a point 
   119 m east of Brock Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south Brock Street and a point 
   30 m west of Brock Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south Spring Street and a point 
   85 m east of Spring Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south Spring Street and a point 
   45 m east of Spring Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south Spring Street and a point 
   29 m west of Spring Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south at March Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south Elgin Street and a point 
   88 m east of Elgin Street any time 
 
 Queen Street East south Elgin Street and a point 
   46 m east of Elgin Street any time 
    

  Queen Street East south Elgin Street and a any time 
   point 30 m west of  
   Elgin Street 
 

 Queen Street East south Bruce Street and  any time 
   a point 161 m east 
   of Bruce Street 
 

 Queen Street East south Bruce Street and a  any time 
   point 101 m west of  
   Bruce Street 
 

 Queen Street East south Dennis Street and  any time 
   a point 88 m east 
   of Dennis Street 
 

 Queen Street East south Pim Street and  1145 hrs to 
   Simpson Street 1230 hrs. to 
    1630 hrs. to 
    1830 
 

 Queen Street East south Simpson Street & 1500 hrs. to 
   Pine Street 1830 hrs.,  
    Sat., Sun., & 



    PROHIBITED 
       STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS 
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    holidays  
    excepted 
 

 Queen Street West north James Street and any time 
   West Street 
 

 Rankin Road both west limit of  0800 hrs. to 
   Melville Road 1700 hrs. Mon. 
   westerly to the  to Fri., Sat., 
   dead end of Rankin Sun.,& holidays 
   Road excepted from 
    Sept 1 to 
    June 30 
 

 Second Line Road north a point 33 m east any time 
   of Edison Avenue 
   and a point 113 m  
   east of Edison  
   Avenue 
 

 Second Line Road north North Street and  any time 
   213 m east of  
   North Street 
 
 

 Victoria Street both Herkimer Street  any time 
 (Carpin Beach area)  to southerly end 
 

 Wellington St.   north Dennis Street and any time 
   west limit of Holy 
   Angel School  
   Property 

  
 Wellington St. E. north East Street and any time 

   North Street 
 

 Wellington St. E. north Nicholas Ave. any time 
   and a point 
   30m east of 
   Huntington Park 
 

 Wellington St. E. south East Street and any time 
   North Street 
 

 Wellington St. south East Street and 0730 hrs. to  
   Woodward Avenue 2230 hrs.; 
    1300 hrs. to  

1800 . 
 

 Wellington Street south Tancred St. and  any time 
   a point 46 m east 
   of the east limit  
   of Tancred Street 
 

 Wellington St. W.  east from the south  any time 
   limit of Civic No. 



    PROHIBITED 
       STREET SIDE BETWEEN TIMES OR DAYS 
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654  Swartz Street 
 

 West Street east from Portage Lane  any time 
   to Queen Street 
   West 
 

 West Street east Queen Street and  0800 hrs. to 
   Albert Street 0900 hrs.   
    1330 hrs. to 
    1630 hrs. 


